

TIP NO
FED AID NO STATE FUNDED
REPLACE FENDER SYSTEM
BRIDGE #14 OVER PERQUIMANS RIVER, PERQUIMANS COUNTY

1.100 MI

CROFTON DIVING CORP. INTERCOASTAL MARINE LLC CAROLINA MARINE STRUCTURES,
PORTSMOUTH, VA INC.

STRUCTURE ITEMS

| | | | | | | | | | | | |
|------|--------------|-----|--------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------|--------|-----------|------------|-----------|------------|-----------|------------|
| 0001 | 0000100000-N | 800 | MOBILIZATION | Lump Sum | | | 87838.00 | | 52000.00 | | 25444.00 |
| 0002 | 8384000000-E | 450 | HP14X73 PILES | 576 LF | 312.00 | | 179712.00 | 602.50 | 347040.00 | 90.00 | 51840.00 |
| 0003 | 8860000000-N | SP | GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LS) (COATING OF FENDER SYSTEM) | Lump Sum | | | 107205.00 | | 60000.00 | | 220000.00 |
| 0004 | 8860000000-N | SP | GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LS) (REMOVAL OF EXISTING FENDER SYSTEM) | Lump Sum | | | 72907.00 | | 78000.00 | | 79900.00 |
| 0005 | 8867000000-E | SP | GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LF) (12 3/4" STEEL PIPE PILES) | 2,565 LF | 160.00 | | 410400.00 | 125.00 | 320625.00 | 135.00 | 346275.00 |
| 0006 | 8867000000-E | SP | GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LF) (12" X 12" TREATED LUMBER) | 576 LF | 100.00 | | 57600.00 | 100.00 | 57600.00 | 150.00 | 86400.00 |
| 0007 | 8867000000-E | SP | GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LF) (12" X 6" TREATED LUMBER) | 864 LF | 101.00 | | 87264.00 | 60.00 | 51840.00 | 58.00 | 50112.00 |
| 0008 | 8867000000-E | SP | GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LF) (TREATED TIMBER PILES) | 630 LF | 44.00 | | 27720.00 | 60.50 | 38115.00 | 36.00 | 22680.00 |
| 0009 | 8889000000-E | SP | GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LB) (HARDWARE) | 22,246 LB | 1.50 | | 33369.00 | 5.00 | 111230.00 | 11.00 | 244706.00 |
| | | | CONTRACT TOTAL | | | TOTAL | 1064015.00 | TOTAL | 1116450.00 | TOTAL | 1127357.00 |
| | | | STRUCTURE ITEMS | | | SUB-TOTAL | 1064015.00 | SUB-TOTAL | 1116450.00 | SUB-TOTAL | 1127357.00 |

TIP NO
FED AID NO STATE FUNDED
REPLACE FENDER SYSTEM
BRIDGE #14 OVER PERQUIMANS RIVER, PERQUIMANS COUNTY

1.100 MI

| | | | | WAFF CONTRACTING INC. | T. A. LOVING COMPANY | | PRECON MARINE INC. | | | |
|------------------------|--------------|-----|--------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------|----------------------|------------|--------------------|------------|-----------|------------|
| | | | | | GOLDSBORO, NC | | CHESAPEAKE, VA | | | |
| STRUCTURE ITEMS | | | | | | | | | | |
| 0001 | 0000100000-N | 800 | MOBILIZATION | Lump Sum | | 65000.00 | | 62100.00 | 74000.00 | |
| 0002 | 8384000000-E | 450 | HP14X73 PILES | 576 LF | 451.39 | 260000.64 | 200.00 | 115200.00 | 236160.00 | |
| 0003 | 8860000000-N | SP | GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LS) (COATING OF FENDER SYSTEM) | Lump Sum | | 60000.00 | | 175000.00 | 77500.00 | |
| 0004 | 8860000000-N | SP | GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LS) (REMOVAL OF EXISTING FENDER SYSTEM) | Lump Sum | | 62000.00 | | 350441.00 | 100000.00 | |
| 0005 | 8867000000-E | SP | GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LF) (12 3/4" STEEL PIPE PILES) | 2,565 LF | 207.39 | 531955.35 | 100.00 | 256500.00 | 564300.00 | |
| 0006 | 8867000000-E | SP | GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LF) (12" X 12" TREATED LUMBER) | 576 LF | 89.00 | 51264.00 | 100.00 | 57600.00 | 138240.00 | |
| 0007 | 8867000000-E | SP | GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LF) (12" X 6" TREATED LUMBER) | 864 LF | 53.00 | 45792.00 | 50.00 | 43200.00 | 120960.00 | |
| 0008 | 8867000000-E | SP | GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LF) (TREATED TIMBER PILES) | 630 LF | 82.38 | 51899.40 | 60.00 | 37800.00 | 28350.00 | |
| 0009 | 8889000000-E | SP | GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LB) (HARDWARE) | 22,246 LB | 4.99 | 111007.54 | 6.50 | 144599.00 | 144599.00 | |
| CONTRACT TOTAL | | | | | TOTAL | 1238918.93 | TOTAL | 1242440.00 | TOTAL | 1484109.00 |
| STRUCTURE ITEMS | | | | | SUB-TOTAL | 1238918.93 | SUB-TOTAL | 1242440.00 | SUB-TOTAL | 1484109.00 |

TIP NO
FED AID NO STATE FUNDED
REPLACE FENDER SYSTEM
BRIDGE #14 OVER PERQUIMANS RIVER, PERQUIMANS COUNTY

1.100 MI

SEAWARD MARINE CORPORATION

CHESAPEAKE, VA

STRUCTURE ITEMS

| | | | | | | | |
|------|--------------|-----|--------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------|--------|--|-----------|
| 0001 | 0000100000-N | 800 | MOBILIZATION | Lump Sum | | | 99840.00 |
| 0002 | 8384000000-E | 450 | HP14X73 PILES | 576 LF | 736.00 | | 423936.00 |
| 0003 | 8860000000-N | SP | GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LS) (COATING OF FENDER SYSTEM) | Lump Sum | | | 90920.00 |
| 0004 | 8860000000-N | SP | GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LS) (REMOVAL OF EXISTING FENDER SYSTEM) | Lump Sum | | | 135548.00 |
| 0005 | 8867000000-E | SP | GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LF) (12 3/4" STEEL PIPE PILES) | 2,565 LF | 220.00 | | 564300.00 |
| 0006 | 8867000000-E | SP | GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LF) (12" X 12" TREATED LUMBER) | 576 LF | 76.00 | | 43776.00 |
| 0007 | 8867000000-E | SP | GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LF) (12" X 6" TREATED LUMBER) | 864 LF | 50.00 | | 43200.00 |
| 0008 | 8867000000-E | SP | GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LF) (TREATED TIMBER PILES) | 630 LF | 80.00 | | 50400.00 |
| 0009 | 8889000000-E | SP | GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LB) (HARDWARE) | 22,246 LB | 2.00 | | 44492.00 |

CONTRACT TOTAL TOTAL 1496412.00

STRUCTURE ITEMS SUB-TOTAL 1496412.00

BIDDERS IN ORDER

CONTRACT TOTAL

| | | |
|----------------------------------|---|------------|
| CROFTON DIVING CORP. | 1 | 1064015.00 |
| INTERCOASTAL MARINE LLC | 2 | 1116450.00 |
| CAROLINA MARINE STRUCTURES, INC. | 3 | 1127357.00 |
| WAFF CONTRACTING INC. | 4 | 1238918.93 |
| T. A. LOVING COMPANY | 5 | 1242440.00 |
| PRECON MARINE INC. | 6 | 1484109.00 |
| SEAWARD MARINE CORPORATION | 7 | 1496412.00 |